

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2026

Meghali Mahadev Patil And Ors.

...Petitioner

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. The
Secretary And Ors.

...Respondents

...

Mr. Poras Shah a/w Mr. Shravan Sul i/b Satish S Raut, Advocate for
Petitioner

Mr. Siddheshwar Kalel, Advocate for Respondents

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,
AND AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

DATE : 16th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13th February
2026.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.01.17
17:34:21
+0530

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)